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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8106 18914 AAKASH YADAV Male 84 1 1 

2 7779 18772 PREM RAJ JOSHI Male 81 3 2 

3 8134 18831 KARUNESH SINGH PATEL (DAS) Male 80 4 3 

4 8112 18789 DIPTI KHANIYA Female 80 5 4 

5 7967 18668 Abhishek Bagale Male 79 6 5 

6 8508 18655 ASMITA ADHIKARI Female 79 7 6 

7 8348 18663 ASHISH ARYAL Male 79 8 7 

8 8261 18675 INDRA MANI BASHYAL Male 79 9 8 

9 8376 18677 SMARIKA BASNET Female 78 10 9 

10 8209 18878 ASHOK SHARMA Male 77 12 10 

11 8372 18760 AMBESH JHA Male 76 14 11 

12 8439 18684 Gayatri Bhatt Female 76 15 12 

13 8389 18886 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 76 17 13 

14 8312 18865 KAUSKI SARNAM Female 75 18 14 

15 8618 18802 RAJU KUMAR MAHATO Male 75 19 15 

16 8335 18673 BISHNU BARAL Male 74 21 16 

17 8350 18674 MADHAV BARAL Male 74 22 17 

18 7997 18820 NABIN PRAKASH OLI Male 74 23 18 

19 7255 18910 PURNIMA TIWARI Female 74 24 19 

20 8017 18860 AKRITI SAPKOTA Female 74 25 20 

21 8351 18701 Shiv BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI Male 74 27 21 

22 8353 18819 Niyati Ojha Female 73 29 22 
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23 8184 18823 KAPIL DEV PANDIT Male 73 31 23 

24 8296 18702 CHANDRA BHAN CHAI Male 72 32 24 

25 8324 18897 JIBA SUBEDI Female 72 33 25 

26 8352 18828 BRINDA PANTHEE Female 72 34 26 

27 8629 18900 NGEMA SING TAMANG Male 72 35 27 

28 7996 18690 INDU BHATTARAI Female 71 39 28 

29 7941 18840 MANISHA RAI Female 70 41 29 

30 8461 18799 PRAMOD LAMSAL Male 70 42 30 

31 7975 18717 PRATIKSHYA DAHAL Female 69 44 31 

32 8229 18695 PRAVIN BHUSAL Male 69 45 32 

33 8539 18920 MALA KUMARI YADAV Female 68 49 33 

34 8668 18652 BIPIN ACHARYA Male 68 50 34 

35 8557 18779 MAN BAHADUR KARKI Male 68 51 35 

36 8552 18744 ABIN KUMAR GUPTA Male 67 52 36 

37 8464 18899 SUMAN SUBEDI Male 67 55 37 

38 8391 18892 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 67 56 38 

39 8058 18793 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 66 58 39 

40 7659 18835 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 65 60 40 

41 8191 18758 AADITYA NARAYAN JHA Male 64 62 41 

42 8255 18703 KISHOR CHAND Male 64 63 42 

43 8388 18749 MUSKAN GUPTA Female 63 67 43 

44 8288 18874 SAMIKSHA SHAHI Female 63 68 44 

45 8334 18752 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 63 70 45 

46 8020 18763 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 63 71 46 

47 7999 18660 Asmita Kumari Agrahari Female 61 79 47 

48 7206 18665 KRISHNA BAHADUR B K Male 61 81 48 

49 8125 18870 JYOTI SHAH Female 60 83 49 

50 8154 18888 SALINA SHRESTHA Female 59 86 50 

51 8498 18812 BIDUSHI Neupane Female 59 89 51 

52 8596 18880 KUMARI SHILPI SHARMA Female 57 102 52 

53 8061 18792 GANGA KIBANAYO Female 57 105 53 

54 8392 18887 SALINA SHRESTHA Female 56 111 54 

55 8410 18848 SANJU REGMI Female 54 121 55 

56 7271 18918 HEMA KUMARI YADAV Female 54 122 56 

57 8504 18844 Karuna Sagar Ranabhat Female 53 124 57 

58 8517 18859 SHUBHEKSHA KUMARI SAH Female 53 125 58 

59 7995 18686 SARITA BHATT Female 53 126 59 

60 8395 18930 SUSHMA YADAV Female 51 136 60 

61 8192 18693 ANISH BHUSAL Male 51 138 61 

62 7757 18754 RUPAM KUMARI GUPTA Female 50 144 62 

63 8486 18756 AMAR GUPTA TELI Male 50 146 63 

64 8034 18671 SURAKCHYA BAJRACHARYA Female 50 148 64 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8372 18760 AMBESH JHA Male 76 14 1 

2 8184 18823 KAPIL DEV PANDIT Male 73 31 2 

3 8296 18702 CHANDRA BHAN CHAI Male 72 32 3 

4 8539 18920 MALA KUMARI YADAV Female 68 49 4 



5 8391 18892 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 67 56 5 

6 8191 18758 AADITYA NARAYAN JHA Male 64 62 6 

7 8334 18752 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 63 70 7 

8 7271 18918 HEMA KUMARI YADAV Female 54 122 8 

9 8517 18859 SHUBHEKSHA KUMARI SAH Female 53 125 9 

10 7757 18754 RUPAM KUMARI GUPTA Female 50 144 10 

11 8486 18756 AMAR GUPTA TELI Male 50 146 11 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8312 18865 KAUSKI SARNAM Female 75 18 1 

2 8552 18744 ABIN KUMAR GUPTA Male 67 52 2 

3 8388 18749 MUSKAN GUPTA Female 63 67 3 

4 8020 18763 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 63 71 4 

5 7999 18660 Asmita Kumari Agrahari Female 61 79 5 

6 8395 18930 SUSHMA YADAV Female 51 136 6 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Other School Group  

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8020 18763 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 63 71 1 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8439 18684 Gayatri Bhatt Female 76 15 1 

2 8389 18886 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 76 17 2 

3 8017 18860 AKRITI SAPKOTA Female 74 25 3 

4 7996 18690 INDU BHATTARAI Female 71 39 4 

5 8539 18920 MALA KUMARI YADAV Female 68 49 5 

6 8391 18892 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 67 56 6 

7 8058 18793 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 66 58 7 

8 7659 18835 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 65 60 8 

9 8288 18874 SAMIKSHA SHAHI Female 63 68 9 

10 8334 18752 PRATIBHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 63 70 10 

11 8061 18792 GANGA KIBANAYO Female 57 105 11 

12 7271 18918 HEMA KUMARI YADAV Female 54 122 12 

13 8504 18844 Karuna Sagar Ranabhat Female 53 124 13 

14 8517 18859 SHUBHEKSHA KUMARI SAH Female 53 125 14 

15 7757 18754 RUPAM KUMARI GUPTA Female 50 144 15 



 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8312 18865 KAUSKI SARNAM Female 75 18 1 

2 8388 18749 MUSKAN GUPTA Female 63 67 2 

3 8020 18763 JAS RUPA RANI JHA Female 63 71 3 

4 7999 18660 Asmita Kumari Agrahari Female 61 79 4 

5 8125 18870 JYOTI SHAH Female 60 83 5 

6 8392 18887 SALINA SHRESTHA Female 56 111 6 

7 8034 18671 SURAKCHYA BAJRACHARYA Female 50 148 7 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8389 18886 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 76 17 1 

2 8629 18900 NGEMA SING TAMANG Male 72 35 2 

3 8058 18793 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 66 58 3 

4 8061 18792 GANGA KIBANAYO Female 57 105 4 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 7941 18840 MANISHA RAI Female 70 41 1 

2 8154 18888 SALINA SHRESTHA Female 59 86 2 

3 8392 18887 SALINA SHRESTHA Female 56 111 3 

4 8034 18671 SURAKCHYA BAJRACHARYA Female 50 148 4 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 7206 18665 KRISHNA BAHADUR B K Male 61 81 1 

Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BAMS (General Science) 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 
Entrance 

Exam Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8557 18779 MAN BAHADUR KARKI Male 68 51 1 

2 7659 18835 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 65 60 2 

  
 
 


